ITEM NO.14 (Ch.M.)

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No. 3120/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L. KUMARA SWAMY RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. NARASIMLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 26/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned subject to the petitioners to pay Rs.250/- as cost condition to the Supreme Court Middle Income Group Legal Aid Committee within three weeks.

> [SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH] COURT MASTER