## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2005

L. KUMARA SWAMY RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C. NARASIMLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

One week's time has been granted, as prayed for, to cur

application for deletion of the name of respondent No.32.

File affidavit of dasti service within the aforesaid period.

www.ecourtsindia.com

udheendra Kumar)

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(B. S

www.ecourtsindia.com