S U P R E M E

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in 3120/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD) WP No.

L. KUMARA SWAMY RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. NARASIMLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one appears for the petitioner.

Time is granted till 21st February, 2011, to

the defects mention in the office report cure

31st January, 2011, failing which the dated

Leave Petition shall stand dismissed Special

against the unserved respondents.

(KALYANI GUPTA) SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com