SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2005

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 3120/2003 dated 04-FEB-05 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L. KUMARA SWAMY RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. NARASIMLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD (In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not intend to take steps for substituting heirs of Respondent Nos.12 and 44. Let their names be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master