ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No.3120/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L. KUMARA SWAMY RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. NARASIMLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purnendu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of illness of the learned counsel for the petitioner, case is adjounred.

Post the matter on 3rd February, 2014 for final disposal.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com